

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45570/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2019 in COP No. 1418/2015 11-06-2019 in COP No. 1418/2015 17-06-2019 in COP No. 1418/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

NATARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. PRABAKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26688/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26692/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26691/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (C) D. No. 45571 of 2019 on 28.02.2020.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER