

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3480-3482/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015 11-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015 17-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S. KUMARASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. PRABAKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12805/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

(IA No. 18320/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45570/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26688/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26692/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26691/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 26688/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 26691/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 26692/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 31521/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Mani, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Diary No. 45570 of 2019

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent(s).

Personal presence of the contemnor(s)-respondent(s) need not
be insisted at this stage.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER