

ITEM NO.5
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3480-3482/2020

S. KUMARASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. PRABAKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 12805/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 18320/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6369-6371/2020 (XII)

IA No. 26692/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 31521/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr P.S.Nerwal, Adv.
Mr Maneesh Saxena, Adv.
Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.3480-3482/2020

Respondent nos.1 and 5 are granted four weeks time as last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.5

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6369-6371/2020

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not by respondent nos 1 and 5 in SLP(C) No.3480-3482/2020 as further opportunity stands declined.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar