

ITEM NO.801  
(MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 3480-3482/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015; 11-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015 & 17-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S. KUMARASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. PRABAKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-11-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 01.12.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR