

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3480-3482/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 06-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015, 11-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015 & 17-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S. KUMARASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. PRABAKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12805/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 18320/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6369-6371/2020 (XII)

(IA No. 26692/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 31521/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Vineet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Km. Reena, Adv.
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yatish Yadav, Adv.
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G S Mani, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.01.2024 to enable the learned advocate for the respondent no.1 to bring on record certain documents for which he made prayer in course of hearing today.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR