

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3480-3482/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015 11-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015 17-06-2019 in CP No. 1418/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S. KUMARASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. PRABAKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12805/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 18320/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6369-6371/2020 (XII)

(IA No. 26692/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 31521/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Jyotika Malhotra, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. J S Maratha, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Maratha, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Dhiman, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.s.mani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahara, Adv.

Mr. Hemant S., Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Tomar, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER